

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 5435 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 16180 & 16181 OF 2013

(Applications for Permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation)

STATE OF KARNATAKA

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

BATTEGOWDA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.07.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice."**

Accordingly Show Cause Notice was issued to all the three Respondents through Regd. A.D. Post on 23.07.2013.

It is submitted that Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate is representing all the three respondents.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 6th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate
2. Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK-C2